MTLK18009533 / TC AutoClinic Pte Ltd - Leng Kee ENTRY DATE & TIME: 19/01/2018 13:27 SUBMITTED BY: Chua Chu Rong

Your NCD will be affected due to late reporting Actual e-Filling Submission Date & Time: 19/01/2018 15:43

SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

IMPORTANT NOTICE

Gender

Mobile Number

Fax Number Contact Number **EMail Address**

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy ability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policyliability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- 6. This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available

By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consaforesaid.	sent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available
	ACCIDENT STATEMENT
Date Of Report	19/01/2018 13:27
Date Of Accident	03/01/2018 16:30
Exact Location Of Accident	110 ALEXANDRA RD PAT'S SCHOOLHOUSE
Country/State of Loss	SINGAPORE
	DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE
Vehicle Registration Number	SLJ6894C
Insured/Policyholder	
Name Of Registered Owner	BALWANT SINGH S/O BOACHOO SINGH
NRIC No	S0042736E
Email Address	BALISINGH8@GMAIL.COM
Mobile Phone No	(LOCAL) +65-93891080
Alternative Phone No	Others-93891080
Vehicle Particulars	
Manufacturer	NISSAN
Model	X-TRAIL-2.0 CVT (A)
Exact Purpose for which vehicle was being used at time of accident	
Are you claiming under your own insurance policy for repair to your vehicle?	NO
If No, Please state action to be taken	REPORTING ONLY
Vehicle Category	PRIVATE CAR
Insurance Company	
Name of Insurance Company	AIG ASIA PACIFIC INSURANCE PTE. LTD.
Type Of Coverage	COMPREHENSIVE
Fleet Policy	NO
Policy Number	2100494917-01
Cover Note Number	21/12/2017 - 20/12/2018
Driver	
Name of Driver	LIMCLAIRE
NRIC No	S1149204E
Date Of Birth	20/07/1955
Occupation	INDOOR
Date Of Driving Pass	19/04/1978
Driving Experience	39 YEARS AND 8 MONTHS

FEMALE

NOEMAIL

(LOCAL) +65-90230017

8 BISHOPSGATE Address Postcode

Was driver an employee of the Insured's Company

If No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured

Vehicle Registration Number of Driver's Own Vehicle

SPOUSE

Insurance Company of Driver's Own Vehicle

General Information of the Accident

Type Of Accident NO COLLISION

Weather Conditions **CLEAR** Road Surface DRY

Other Information

Was any foreign vehicle involved in this accident? NO

Number of vehicles involved in the accident

Was any body injured in the Accident? NO

Was any injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance? NO Was any other material or property damaged? YES

I have been approached by unknown person(s)

NO soliciting/offering accident claims assistance.

Number of Passengers (Including Driver)

Details of Police Action

Was the accident reported to the police?

If Yes, Please state which Police Station

Police Station Name RIVER VALLEY NEIGHBOURHOOD POLICE POST

1

YES

ROAD: BLK 4 DELTA AVENUE, POSTCODE: 161004, COUNTRY: Police Station Address

SINGAPORE

Police Station Contact TEL NO: 1800-2789999 - FAX NO: 62786427

Was notice of intended Prosecution given? NO

If Yes, against whom?

Circumstances of Accident

Refer to attached sketch plan & police reports. 1 driver 6 passengers.

Attachment(s)

Are accident photos available for attachment? YES

NO Was there any video captured by Car Camera? Was there any audio recorded? NO

Details of Witness 1

Name TAMARA SINGH

Phone Number **Email Address**

DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1

Vehicle Registration Number SGB1889C

Vehicle Make/Model/Colour

Details Of Properties

PRIVATE CAR Vehicle Category

Name of Driver

NRIC/Passport Number

Contact Number

Address

Postcode

Insurance Company Name

Nature Of Damage

No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)

Sketch Plan

SKETCH PLAN

IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- Information provided must be as <u>truthful and accurate as possible</u>. Any wilful misrepresentation or withholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to <u>repudiate policy liability</u>.
- The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- The report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance
 Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by
 interested parties.
- By the lodgment of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.
- 8. Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)

I understand, acknowledge, agree and consent that:

- (a) My insurer, my workshop and the General Insurance Association of Singapore ("GIA") may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my personal data/personal information set out in this [form] and any other personal information provided by me or possessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal Information") and disclose and transfer such Personal Information to all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the "Insurers"), the Insurers' lawyers/law firms, the Monetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/authority (such as the police), for the purpose(s) of:
 - processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to the claims;
 - (ii) investigating the accident and/or my claims;
 - (iii) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by me;
 - (iv) administering my claims (including the mailing of correspondence, statements, invoices, reports or notices to me, which could involve disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes/mail packages); and/or
 - (v) complying with applicable law in administering, processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims.(collectively the "Purposes")
- (b) all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident and the Insurers' lawyers/law firms, may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my Personal Information for one or more of the above Purposes; and
- (c) my Personal Information may/can be disclosed by any of the Insurers and/or GIA to their third party service providers or agents(including their lawyers/law firms), which may be sited outside of Singapore, for one or more of the above Purposes.
- (d) my Personal Information will also be collected and used to compile claims history for the purpose of fraud detection, investigation and management in present and all future claims.
- (e) the information so collected under (d) above may be shared / disclosed:
 - (i) to all insurers and/or any other third parties that assist in evaluating, investigating, controlling or managing fraud, regulators, law enforcement and government agencies as reasonably required for the purposes stated, or

(ii) for complying with requirements under any regulations, laws or court orders.

Policyholder's Signature

Date & Time:

Driver's Signature

(If driver is not the policyholder)

Date & Time:

Reporting Centre Personnel's Signature

Name:

NRIC/FIN No.:

ETCH PLAN	7-7-7-7-7	17777	7	1-7-	-	1	TT	777		TT	_	1 1		T		TT		
										-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
							1 1	1 1		1 1		1 1				1 1		
			-	-	-	-	++	-		1-1	-	11					-	
						-	+	_	_		-	-	-	-		+		-
								1 1		1 [1 1	1 1					
				-			1		-						T	T	-	
				-	_		-		-	-			-	-		-		-
							1 1			1 1								
			-				-			-		-	-		\rightarrow	4		\vdash
							1 i											
				-						1 1								
				-	-	-		-		++		1-1-	+		-	+		1-
										1_1					_	-		
										1		1				1		
			-	-	-	-	-	-		1		-	-		-	11	-	1
		1 1 1 1									_				_	1		
									- 1	1 !		1 1			1	1 1		
					-	-	1	\rightarrow		1		1	-		-	11	-	
		1111					11				-	-	_	-	_	_	-	-
									- 1	1 1						1 1		
						-	+	-		++	_	-	-	-	-	1		1
									_	-		-	_			4-4	-	_
						1										1 1		
	1-1-1-1-		-	-			1-1	-		1	-	17				11		
				-					_	-		-	-	-	-	+	-	-
							1 1	1 1		1 1		1 1			· i	1 1		
					-	-	1	-		1	-1-	11	-			11		
							-	-		-	-	-	-		-	-	-	-
			1 1				1 1				1	1 1				1 1		
			-	-	-	-	1		-	1	-	1				11		
							1			Ji.		السال						

There	was no accident. Cor was parked, engine turned off at the Alexandra
ad Post of t	the car park to pick up 4 grandchildren cycl 2/2 to 6 years from Pat's
Schoolhouse One	of the grandchildren accidentally opened the left back passager door & knocked
the car packe	d next to my cor. We could not see any damage coursed by this although the
driver claimed	that some other damage was caused. We have photo to show the open car door
when it touched	the other car was 6 inches away from the damage the driver claimed was
caused by th	re door. DO NOT PAY THIS CLAIM as damage not coused by \$13689.

DECLARATION

I/We declare the foregoing particulars are true in every respect.

Policyholder's Signature Date & Time:

Driver's Signature

(If driver is not the policyholder)

Date & Time:

Reporting Centre Personnel's Signature

Name:

NRIC/FIN No.:

Police Report



POLICE REPORT (NP299)

Police Station Of Origin River Valley NPP 4 Delta Avenue #01-02 SINGAPORE 161004 Tel No. 1800-2780909



1012

Report No. E/20180103/2104

ate/Time Report Made 3/01/2018 18:41	Vide Report N	0.		Station Diary No.			
Name Of Informant	Address			120			
TAMARA LIAN SINGH	100 March 1990 March 1	TE SIN	VGAPORE 249	083			
ID Type / ID No. NRIC NO / \$8026503D	Contact No. Home/Office 67339934		Mobile 83321352				
Nationality SINGAPORE CITIZEN	Email Address		00021002				
Occupation Senior Vice Prosident	Sex Age		Date of Birth 07/09/1980	Race			
Institution/School Name	Language						
Date/Time Of Incident 03/01/2018 16:30		ocation Of Incident 10 ALEXANDRA ROAD SINGAPORE 159921					
Brief details. On the 03/01/2017 at about 16.30hrs I wen my mother to pick up my young family men paralial to a car(SGB1889C). My son then in. While opening, the car door made contains.	Pat's School He t over to the said los opened the back pa	ation wi	ith my pregnant other then parks door of my carr	sister-in-law and ed at the lot			
Brief details. On the 03/01/2017 at about 16.30hrs I wen my mother to pick up my young family men paralisi to a csr(SGB1889C). My son then	Pat's School He t over to the said lost opened the back pa ct with the car parks	ation will My m ssenger d beside	ith my pregnant other then parker door of my carr a	sister-in-law and ed at the lot SLJ6894C) to get d us. He claimed			
Brief details. On the 03/01/2017 at about 18.30hrs I wen my mother to pick up my young family men parallel to a car(SGB1889C). My son then in. White opening, the car door made corts. The other car driver was in the vehicle who that the opening of the door a dent on his fr	Par's School He It over to the said to opened the back pa cd with the car parke in it happened. He the orit left portion of he	ation will My my ssenger d beside en got a car 1 th	ith my pregnant other then parker door of my carr a	sister-in-law and ed at the lot SLJ6894C) to get d us. He claimed			
Brief details. On the 03/01/2017 at about 16 30hrs I wen my mother to pick up my young family men parallel to a car(SGB1889G). My son then in. While opening, the car door made contains.	Par's School He It over to the said to opened the back pa cd with the car parke in it happened. He the orit left portion of he	ation will My my ssenger d beside en got a car 1 th	ith my pregnant other then parke door of my carr a ut and confronte en apologised to	sister-in-law and ed at the lot SLJ6894C) to get d us. He claimed			
Brief details. On the 03/01/2017 at about 16:30hrs I wen my mother to pick up my young family men parallel to a car(SGB1885C). My son then in. While opening, the car door made contact. The other car driver was in the vehicle who that the opening of the door a deni on his from Signature Of Officer Recording The Report	Par's School He It over to the said to inbers from the scho opened the back pa cd with the car parke in it happened. He th rord left portion of he	ation will will make the second of beside the second of th	hith my pregnant door of my carria. ut and confrontation apologised to the property of the pr	sister-in-law and ed at the lot SLUBB94C) to get d us. He claimed by the mistake but.			
Brief details. On the 03/01/2017 at about 16.30hrs I wen my mother to pick up my young family men parallel to a cart/SGB1889C). My son then in. White opening, the car door made contains the opening of the door a dent on his from Signature Of Officer Recording The Report E / Sgt 2 RAHUL SINGH SANDHU.	Par's School He tover to the said to these from the scho- opened the back pa cct with the car parise in it happened. He the orn left portion of he s	ation will will make the second of beside the second of th	tith my pregnant other then parks of door of my carry a ut and confrontenen apologised to of informant.	sister-in-law and ed at the lot SLUBB94C) to get d us. He claimed by the mistake but.			

Police Report



5/20180100/21ca

POLICE REPORT (NP299)

CONTINUATION OF REPORT

Report No. E/20180103/2104

then I realised the dent could not be caused by the opening of door and told him about it. He then got agitated and started saying that I was a dishonest woman. I then tried to leave the place as I felt he was guiting aggressive and I was worned about my family members.

We then took photos of the damages.

While trying to get my family members seated, the driver of the other car actually pushed the passenger side rear door, which hit me on my shoulder and back. The driver then started to take photos of my family members. The driver also informed me that he will claim the damages from insurance.

No vulgar language used if do not wish to pursue the mader. I wish to put this on record given he could have shuft the car door on my sister in law rather than myself and also because the incident happened with a man who had been waiting outside the said school.

Signature Of Officer Recording The Report

E / Sgt 2 RAHUL SINGH SANDHU

Signature Of Interpreter Not applicable

Officer In-Charge Of Case E / Tanglin Police Divisional Investigation Branch I Insp GOH WEI TAT Contact No.: 63910000 Signature Of Informant:

Date/Time: 03/01/2018 18:41

Classification Of Case:

Authentication Stamp



CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE

NISSAN AUTO PROTECTOR PRIVATE VEHICLE

Name of Policyhokkov : Bultoni Erigh E/C Bordrop Birgh Portaci of Insurance : 21 Us - 27 / 13 cB//ber -81 / 5 Engine No. : 47/20/2820/E - 47/20/2820/E - 47/20/2820/E

Vehicle No. | SL, 6994C Polity No. | 710/48/ 316-01 Innibreement No. | Issued Date | 2, 2, No. 2017

AHOUT THE COVER

Make/Node : HISSAN X-1 RAIL Engine Casedity formage : 1,367,00 CU Other Restriction NA Sam Insured - Marker Value -Of Peek Cor. No.

Insuring with COLIMARE III Yes

region or Classos of Porsons Entitled to Drive' :

c) in Emphase
Electric position begins a Projective above of where me use a
Electric position begins a Projective above of where me use a
Electric position in Electric position in the use discovering above of
Works to be provide a form of Discovering above operations occur. PMPT from professional to be to be use a more also as well-designed above to be provided by the provided above to be use a more also as well-designed above to be provided above to be use a more also as well-designed above to be provided above to be used abov

All Age Concides

Limite ion gand use."

the edgle many transformation and when the edgles were transformed by the edge of the edgles of the

Listance and one house in by the mid-off of the World, This has been a 112 a, more question that the METERS of the Translation and the continue and the translation and the translation.

Spotton 1 New St. Devr Damage - 5000 Trieft - 53 Flood Sever - 53

Madem's Property Entrage - 57

Windscreen: \$100

Name: Driver and Establishment protect

 $\operatorname{Biglious} d \operatorname{Suppression} + \operatorname{Annex Superinft} = \operatorname{Hole Distribution} d$

APPROVED REPORTING CENTRES/AUTHORISED REPAIRERS (FUR UL/MIS RELIATED REPAIRS)

TO Handborn A Rest, As a trick weep through providing providing the ALB 5-212 standards and the ALB 5-212 standards are defined in ALB 5-212 standards are defined in ALB 5-212 standards and ALB 5-212 standards and ALB 5-212 standards are defined in ALB 5-212 standards and ALB 5-212 standards are defined in ALB 5-212 standards and ALB 5-212 standards are defined in ALB 5-212 standards and ALB 5-212 standards are defined in ALB 5-212 standards and ALB 5-212 standards are defined in ALB 5-212 standards and ALB 5-212 standards are defined in ALB 5-212 standards and ALB 5-212 standards are defined in ALB 5-212 standards and ALB 5-212 standards are defined in ALB 5-212 standards and ALB 5-212 standards are defined in ALB 5-212 standards and ALB 5-212 standards are defined in ALB 5-212 standards and ALB 5-212 standards are defined in ALB 5-212 standards and ALB 5-212 standards are defined in ALB 5-212 standards and ALB 5-212 standards are defined in ALB 5-212 standards and ALB 5-212 standards are defined in ALB 5-212 standards and ALB 5-212 standards are defined in ALB 5-212 standards and ALB 5-212 standards are defined in ALB 5-212 standards and ALB 5-212 standards are defined in ALB 5-212 standards and ALB 5-212 standards are defined in ALB 5-212 standards and ALB 5-212 standards are defined in ALB 5-212 standards are defined in

in a la grand aport, catacade acretice and ha passeoral catal-has both the new material and both as a series of participates 46 none-world total and the both and the catalog for the series of the catalog for the series of the catalog for the series of the catalog for th

IMPORTANT NOTES

Hire Purchase Compony/Employer's Loan: DBS BANK LTD

The contraction of the contracti

MATERIA

TAK CHOMA A STOFF FTET TO - 100 5 HISTORY WATER CAPTURED TAN CHOKA WICHON OLD THE SNOW-ONE SOURCE SUPPLIED THE Discourting by ASS Asia Pacific Insurance Pia Ltd.

3 Janile AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Phy. Ltd. Author score for receive Air Feb. 2, 566





























